

Oil and oil products—Cont.**Industry—Cont.****Multinational corporations—Cont.**

Profits from price increases, etc., investing in non-energy ventures, transferring out of Canada, 1018, 1256, 1266-8, 1881, 1900-1, 2129-30

Auditor General investigating, M. (Mr. Blais) under S.O. 43, 1923

Officials of EMR Department meeting industry officials, 1928-9

Supply and pricing practices, investigating, 24, 168-9, 232, 301, 391

See also Energy resources—Policy; Gasoline—Independent dealers and *see also above* Heating oil

Private sector thriving, over 700 companies, etc., 94-5

Profits

Government holding in trust for exploration and research, M. (Mr. MacLellan) under S.O. 43, 2274

Government refraining from policies causing increase, M. (Mr. Lalonde) under S.O. 43, 1330

High, low taxes, 46, 495, 800, 817, 1026, 1236, 1256-7, 2252-3

Re-invested in Canada, 441

Supply and price manipulation 1973-1979 combines inquiry, making report public, etc., 169, 441-2, 495, 741, 746, 1026, 1975-6

Oil industry influence within EMR Department, minister possibly influencing attorney general, 690-1

See also Petro-Canada—Private sector

See also Automobiles—Carburetor; Imperial Oil Limited; Income tax; Investment, foreign—Takeovers; Petro-Canada; Petrofina Canada Chemicals Ltd.; Shell Canada Ltd.

International Energy Agency, meeting in December 1979 rather than January 1980, 1434

International energy agreement, emergency oil sharing system, Atlantic provinces effects, 1029

Liberal government, previous, policy criticized, 1005-6, 1022, 1253-5

Constitutional reform considered more important, 1027

See also above Imports, Dependence on and *see also below* Price increases—Supplies

National oil companies, *see* Petro-Canada

Northern high cost regions

Subsidizing, 691

See also below Price increases

Northern pipelines, Foothills application withdrawn, government support of Foothills, U.S. northern tier proposal, tanker traffic, environmental effects, negotiations, etc., 63, 173-4, 223-4, 287-8, 291-3, 308, 327-8, 395-6, 401-5, 424-5, 493-5, 555, 566, 670, 878, 1041

Aide memoire of Sept. 28/79 sent to U.S., 173-4, 223-4, 233, 288, 291-2, 396, tabled, 407

Aide memoire of Oct. 20/79 sent to U.S., 493-4, 878-9

Carter discussing with Clark, 1785-6, 1827

Carter Nov. 9-10/79 Ottawa visit with Clark, discussions, 63, 287, 494, 879, 1041-2

Emergency debate, diplomatic protest, M. (Mr. Fulton) under S.O. 43, 222

Task force, establishing, 401

United States report "Petroleum supply alternatives for the northern tier and inland states for the year 2000", 446

United States section, NEB lack of jurisdiction, 401

Vessel traffic management agreement for Strait of Juan de Fuca, extending to entire B.C. coast, 1042

Yukon Indian land claims negotiations affecting, 552

M. (Mr. Murphy) under S.O. 43, 223

Oil and oil products—Cont.**Pipelines**

Ontario-Que. border, stopping at, 2328-9

See also above Heating oil, Quebec—Northern pipelines

Price

Low compared with other countries, decrease in real terms since 1950's, 1021, 1259

Reduction by Saudi Arabia, multinational corporations not passing on, 1678-9

Spot market, multinational corporations dealing in, Clark requesting Carter call meeting with Germany and Japan, M. (Mr. Hogan) under S.O. 43, 493

Price increases

Agreement with provinces, negotiations, 21-3, 30, 34-5, 42, 94, 145, 231, 530, 669-71, 689, 704, 726, 739-41, 763-4, 800, 877, 1000, 1006-7, 1010-1, 1021, 1141, 1221, 1227, 1262, 1678-9

Alberta, comprehensive energy package except self-sufficiency tax, 930-1, 1782-3, 1819, 1880-1, 1887

Alberta/Ont. conflicts, etc., 281-2, 710, 726, 739, 1000, 1221

Federal-producing provinces Nov. 12-18/79 meetings, 1220, 1310-1

Oil rich provinces greedy, 410-1

Ontario discussions, effects, 276-7, 440

\$1 per bbl. Jan. 1/79, 516, 1004

\$1 per bbl. Jan. 1/80, existing agreement, retaining until July 1/80, 798-9, 877, 1000

See also Budget, Dec. 11/79—Bringing down;

Federal-provincial conferences—First ministers, and *see also below* \$4 per bbl. (1980)

Alberta unilateral action, withholding supplies, Lougheed Oct. 29/79 Vancouver statement, federal position, etc., 738-41, 754, 797-9, 934-5

Alternative sources of energy becoming economic, 1258

And supplies, M. (Mr. Trudeau), on supply, 998-1033

Atlantic provinces effects, 799, 890-1, 1276

See also Electricity

Atlantic provinces receiving higher equalization payments due to Alta. revenue increases, 726-7

Companies additional revenues, investing in exploration and development, 440-1, 785

Crosbie Nov. 1/79 Toronto statement *re* \$1.30 gal., 890-1

M. (Mr. Lalonde) under S.O. 43, 881

Economic effects, government projections, countermeasures, etc., 292-3, 312, 441-2, 741, 747, 877, 1029, 1032, 1221-4, 1239, 1251, 1255, 1258, 1262-3, 1730, 2095, 2261

Ontario Premier Davis Nov. 12/79 statement to first ministers conference, 1237-8, 1251, 1260

Energy self-sufficiency tax on excess profits resulting, *see* Income tax

Federal government control powers, 740, 745-6

Federal policy, 876-7, 1246, 1391-4

Federal unilateral action prior to Dec. 11/79 budget, 23, 1006, 1678, 1783

Imperial Oil, non-leaded gasoline, heating oil, price leadership factor, government action, etc., 1980-1, 1988, 2029, 2068-9, 2318

Liberal position, previous Liberal government increasing \$1 per bbl. every 6 months, subsidizing consumer, stimulating production, etc., 410, 516, 877, 999-1001, 1222-3, 1246, 1251-2, 1261-2, 1392

Import compensation payments effects, etc., 1021

Low-income groups effects, countermeasures, etc., 1028, 1258, 1398-9, 1819-20, 2262, 2329